Amendment No. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE - LAKE COUNTY
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE LAKE COUNTY CONTINUUM
OF CARE AND ADVENTIST HEALTH CLEAR LAKE HOSPITAL, Inc.

FOR FISCAL YEARS 2021-2022, 2022-2023, and 2023-24

This Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement is made and entered into this day February 1, 2022 by and
between the County of Lake, hereinafter a referred to as “County,” and Adventist Health Clear Lake,
hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated September 1, 2021 under which
Contractor will provide Emergency Shelter and Rapid Rehousing services guided by California COVID-19

prevention and containment protocols; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to adjust the termination date from August 31, 2022
through September 30, 2023 to accommodate funding provisions of the grant; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to move the categories of services from Rapid ReHousing to Emergency Shelter
and Street Outreach; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to adjust the Budget of adjusted scope of services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the Agreement:

1. TERM. This Agreement shall commence on September 1, 2021, and shall terminate on September 30,
2023, unless earlier terminated as hereinafter provided.

EXHIBIT B: AMENDMENT

BUDGET.
Current NEW
Allocation Allocation
Emergency Shelter
Operating Support for Elijah House......................... $55,800.00 $152,181.00
Operating Support for Hope Center........................ $37,200.00 No Change
TOTAL Emergency Shelter....................cccc........... $93,000.00 $189,381.00
Rapid Rehousing
Rapid Rehousing Vouchers...................cococveenennnn., $178,992.00 $70,611.00
Emergency Housing Vouchers............................... $50,000.00 No Change
Hello, Landlord Mailings.............c..o.cooiiiiiiinennn. $3,000.00 No Change
Grant Administration.............ccocoviiiiiiiiiiinn $18,008.00 No Change
TOTAL Rapid Rehousing...............c.cc.ccouuiuivenannnnn. $250,000.00 $141,619.00

21.22.122.1
1of2




Amendment No. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE - LAKE COUNTY
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE LAKE COUNTY CONTINUUM
OF CARE AND ADVENTIST HEALTH CLEAR LAKE HOSPITAL, Inc.

FOR FISCAL YEARS 2021-2022, 2022-2023, and 2023-24

Street Outreach

Vaccine Incentives $0 $12,000
TOTAL Street Outreach $0 $12,000
BUDGET TOTAL $343,000.00 No Change

REDISTRABUTION OF SERVICES RATIONALE. With approval from the grant originators, the
California Department of Housing and Community Development, Contractor is converting funding from Rapid
Rehousing from to Emergency Shelter Operations and Street Outreach. Reallocation will be to continue shelter
operations and to hire a per diem RN to plan and hold Street Outreach COVID vaccine clinics at Restoration
House, Hope Center and Elijah House, along with Street Outreach COVID vaccine clinics at the AHCL shower
trailer and in known encampments in Lake County. The targeted population will be those experiencing
homelessness.

The parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE ADVENTIST HEALTH CLEAR LAKE
HOSPITAL, INC.

Eddie Cr;.n§|$ﬂM1_rn;;r 11:44 PDT) %ﬂdéwﬁf}m

Board of Supervisors, Chair Colleen Assavapisitkul, President

Date: 09/14/2022

- Date:_ggogmppe

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
ANITA L. GRANT SUSAN PARKER
Interim Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

County Counse)
Y
= Dhanha Dolos,
By: g By ohanna Delong (sep 15, 20225 46 PDT) -
=
Date: 5 - a/} - 997_\ Date: 09/15/2022

/!

21.22.122.1
20f2




